

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COURT OF APPEALS

DISTRICT I

Appeal No. 2015AP002443-CR
Circuit Court Case No. 2013CF004170

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT,

v.

RANDOLPH ARTHUR MANTIE,
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT.

ON NOTICE OF APPEAL TO REVIEW A JUDGMENT ENTERED
IN MILWAUKEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT THE HONORABLE
TIMOTHY M. WITKOWIAK AND DENNIS R. CIMPL PRESIDING

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

J. DENNIS THORNTON
Attorney at Law
State Bar No. 1016122

230 West Wells Street
Suite 405
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53203-1866
Telephone: (414) 257-3380
Facsimile: (414) 257-3390
Email: jdennisthornton@gmail.com

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

RECEIVED

08-22-2016

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Argument1

**I. The Issues Presented by Mr. Mantie Present Questions
of Law and Not of Fact.....1**

**II. The Issues Presented by Mr. Mantie Present
Significant Legal Issues Concerning the Interplay
of the Various Statutes Implicated.....3**

Conclusion5

**Certificate of Compliance with § 809.19(8):
Form and Length Requirements7**

**Certificate of Compliance with § 809.19(12)(f):
Electronic Brief7**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES CITED

***118th St. Kenosha, LLC v. DOT,*
2014 WI 125, 359 Wis.2d 30, 856 N.W.2d 486.....3**

***County of Columbia v. Bylewski,*
94 Wis.2d 153, 288 NW 2d 129 (1980).....4**

***State v. Avery,*
2013 WI 13, 345 Wis.2d 407, 826 N.W.2d 60.....5**

***State v. Ford,*
2007 WI 138, 306 Wis. 2d 1, 742 N.W.2d 61.....5**

***State v. Pounds,*
176 Wis.2d 315, 500 N.W.2d 373, (Ct. App. 1993).....6**

***State v. Woods,*
117 Wis.2d 701, 345 N.W.2d 457, (1984).....3**

***Terry v. Ohio,*
392 U.S. 1.....2**

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS AND STATUTES CITED

Wisconsin Statutes

346.18(1).....5
346.46.....3
346.46(2)(c).....3, 4
